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MPOAIATPA®H MPOIONTOZ / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: Mmaxdpl atrognpapévo aAeCUEVO.
Product description: Allspice (pimento) dehydrated ground.
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Emegepyddletal & ouokeudletal otnv EAAGOO pe A "YAeG eKTOG
E.E./ PROCESSED & PACKED in Greece with non EU raw materials.
Eidog/Species: Allspice Tree (Pimenta dioica) of the myrtle (Myrtaceae) family.
2uokevaoia: AgutepoyevhG ouokeuaoia TTAAOTIKO oaki (KOTAAANAN yia xprion o€
TPOQPIUA), TIPWTOYEVHC OUOKEUAaia TTAACTIKI) cakoUAa PE?! (TTpwToyeviic cuokeuaaia
KATAAANAN yia Gueon €mma@r HE TPOQPIPNA) OCUOKEUAOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG OUVONKEG
mepIBaAAovTog. (Kab. Bapog: 1kg, 2kg, 3kg, 5kg,10kg, 25kQ)
Packaging: Secondary packaging plastic bag (appropriate for food packaging)/
Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE? (appropriate for food packaging and
for direct contact with food) packed in normal ambient conditions. (Net weight: 1kg,

2kg, 3kg, 5kg,10kg, 25kQg)

1 >0ppwva pe TNV EBvikn kai KoivoTikA vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Rgulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia wNg: 2 xpdévia atd TNV nNUEPOUNVIO OUOKEUAOIOG, OUOKEUOOUEVO OE
KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeG TTEPIBAANOVTOG 1 OTTWG opifeTal atmd Tov TTPouNnOeuUT OTIG

evOeDEIYUEVEG CUVONRKES TTOU ava@EPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.
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Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions
or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvOnkeg atrolnkeuong: AlATnpPEiTal 0 KAVOVIKEG Oouvlnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG OpooePd Kal OKIEPO (WEyIoTn Bepuokpacia ouvtipnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

2uvlnkeg atroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ Kavovikég ouvlnkeg TepIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MépOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPO (UEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypaocia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg dlavopng: Metagépetal o Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNATA TTOU
META@EPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKA O€ €TAIPEIES TTAPAYWYAS TPOYIiUWYV, KATACTHNATA TPOPiUWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.




ENTYMNA AEITOYPIIAZ ETAIPIAZ 2eN.3amo 7
[ T —
2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:4
AZDAANEIAY TPODIMON BRC, FSSC MPOAIATPAGEX NMPOIONTQN HM/NIA:MAPTIOZX 2020
22000

MoloTikd XapakTnEIoTIKA TTPoidvtog / Product’s quality characteristics

ZUOTATIKA:
Ingredients:

DuoIKAd XaPAKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

MikpoB10AOYIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNUIKA XOpOaKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

MTraxdpl arrognpapévo aAeopuévo.

Allspice dehydrated ground.

TuTTIKA YEUOTN TOU TTPOIOVTOG

=éva cwpata/: max 1%

ATToucia evTopwv

Typical product taste

Foreign bodies: max 1%

Free from infestation

MUknTeG-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cful/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armoucia ota 259 - absence/ 259
*oUUQWVO PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPAPEG TTOU £XEl Béoel n
eTaipeia pag/ according to internal specification of our company

Yypacia / moisture: max 12%

MtnTika éAaia/ Volatile oil: min 1,5%

Téppa/ ash: max 5%

Ag@Aatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg
AgAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
Qxpartoivn A/Ochratoxin A: max 15 pg/kg
MoAukukAikoi Apwuartikoi YopoyovaBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): max
50 ug/Kg

Bevlo(a)mrupévio/Benzo(a)pyrene: max 10 pg/kg
Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: ZUp@wva pe Ta opia
Tou KavoviopoU EK/2023/915 kal SAwvV TwV OXETIKWV

TpoTtToTroIfoewyv auTtou / In accordance with the EC
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Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAemwoéuevn XpAon:

Product use:

Regulation EC/2023/915 and all the amendments
YTtoAgippara gutopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUuewva Pe Ta Opla Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005
Kal TIG TPOTTOTTOINOEIG AuTwV. In accordance with the
Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant

amendments.

EtTTwvupia eTtaipiag 1eAdTn, TEPIypaAQr] TTPOIGVTOC,
Xwpa TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Bdapog, lot, ouvbeon
TTPOIOVTOG, nuEpoUnVvia ARgNG, ouvlnkeg diatipnong,
OIOTPOYIKA ETTICHUAVON.

Customer’s company name, product description,
origin, net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life,
storage conditions, nutritional value.

To TTPOIGV XPNOCIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKO YA TNV
TTAPOOKEUR TPOPIUWY (NUIETOIMO TTPOIOV).

Evdéxetal va Trepiéxel ixvn amd apayideg, Enpoug
KapTroUg, YyAouTtévn, ooyia, AakTtoln, onodui,
oé€AIvo Kal CIVATTOoTTOPO.

As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished
product).

May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, gluten, soya,

lactose, sesame, celery and mustard seeds.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHUEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC




ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN.5ammé 7

[ T —
2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH:4
AZOAANEIAZ TPODIMQN BRC, FSSC MPOAIAFTPADEZ MPOIONTQN HM/NIA:MAPTIOZX 2020
22000
1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev £xel utTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva JE TiIg Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2
ka1 1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kau
1999/3/EC.

AilaBpeTrTikA emofuavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyela/ Energy 1456 KJ / 347kcal
MpwrTeiveg/ Protein 6,09 g
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 50,52 g
Nirapad/ Lipids 8,69 g
AilaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers 21,649
Narpio/ sodium 77 mg

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct [Processedin |Handledon | InProduct (Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  (on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO YES YES NO NO YES

EGGS or ts derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NOD NO NO NOD

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO YES YES NO NO YES

SOYABEANS or derivatives NO YES YES NO NO YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO YES YES NO NO YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO YES YES NO NO YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO YES YES NO NO YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO YES YES NO NO YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO YES YES NO NO YES

SULPHITES >10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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